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(Rev 11/11)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

NOTICE OF VIOLATION
LOCATION: FARM NAME Pocahontas Land Company WELL NO. WV 6168
DISTRICT Browns Creek COUNTY McDowell
TO EQT Production Company DESIGNATED AGENT  Rex C. Ray
ADDRESS 120 Professional Place ADDRESS 303 Sand Cut Road
Bridgeport WV 26330 Clarksburg WV 26301

The above well is being posted on 8/25/2016, for a violation of 47 CSR Series 9, Section 3.5 , a
Legislative Rule of the Office of Oil and Gas of the Department of Environmental Protection, set forth
in detail as follows:

47CSR9-3.5. “If a permittee wishes to continue an activity pursuant to paragraph 13.12.b of
the Underground Injection Control rule, 47CSR13, the permittee must apply for a permit renewal at
least one hundred eighty (180) days prior to expiration of the permit”

The UIC Permit Reissuance application for UIC2D0471511 was to be submitted no later than
one hundred eighty (180) days prior to permit expiration date of 8/30/2016. The application was
received on 6/30/2016, sixty (60) days prior to expiration.

To abate the violation you must:

The owner or operator of the facility shall submit a letter of explanation as to why the
application was not submitted to the Office of Oil and Gas in the required one hundred eighty (180)
days prior to permit expiration.

A copy of this notice has been posted at the well site and sent by certified or registered mail to
the person or Designated Agent named above.

You are hereby granted until 9/1/2016, to abate this violation.

Failure to abate the violation by that date will result in bond forfeiture and may result in
assessment of civil penalties, filing of misdemeanor charges and/or an action for injunctive relief.

An informal conference with the Oil and Gas inspector should be arranged prior to the date set
forth above for abatement of the violation.

If you wish to conlcﬁu this violation, refer to procedures outlined in West Virginia Code 22-6-4.

SIGNED/é »-u—f'ﬁ ADDRESS 708 Manor Drive
PRINTED NAME  Brian Fekguson Beckley, WV 25801
THLE Inspector

TELEPHONE 304-550-6265

UNTIL THE DIRSTRICT INSPECTOR ISSUING THIS NOTICE RECEIVES A CALL FROM YOU (THE OPERATOR)
STATING THIS VIOLATION IS ABATED, IT WILL BE ASSUMED THAT THE VIOLATION REMAINS
UNABATED.
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